Dates for the Diary 2025/2026

	Date
	Event

	Thursday 4th September
	Pre-School opens for existing children

	
	New starters join Pre-School (Home visits, visits and staggered start)

	Wednesday 24th September
	AGM (Annual General Meeting)                                                                          
7.30pm in St Richard’s room (Pre-School) 

	Monday 6th October – Friday 10th October 
	Fantastic Fundraising week  

	Tuesday 7th October
	Bex Photography at Pre-School. Children that do not attend this day make book in to have their picture taken 

	Thursday 23rd October

No afternoon session, Pre-School closes at 11.30am
	Halloween party 9.30-11.30 - £2 donation towards party food (Children not in session are welcome) 
Last day of term – Pre-School finishes at 11.30am

	24th – 3rd November 
	October Half term – Pre-School closed 

	Tuesday 4th November 
	Start of Autumn Term 2

	Thursday 4th December at 10am 
	Robin Hood and Maid Marion Pantomime trip to Newbury Corn Exchange. 
£11.50/child – if you wish your child to attend please do let us know by 26/09/25 at the very latest! Due to the timing of the panto obviously both sessions this day will be affected - Further information will be issued nearer the time. 

	Thursday 11th December at 1pm 
	Christmas Carol celebration This will take place in St John’s Church  

	Thursday 18th December Christmas Party
No afternoon session, Pre-School closes at 11.30am 
	Christmas party /Father Christmas visit 
Letter to follow with details

	Friday 19th December – Friday 2nd January 
	Christmas break – Pre-School closed

	Monday 5th January 
	Start of Spring Term 1

	Mon 9th February - Fri 13th February 
	Parents stay and share- Parents are invited in to see what their child has been doing this half term- update on your child’s progress. Please sign up with your child’s key person against a time slot that is convenient for you.  

	Friday 13th Feb – No afternoon session, Pre-School closes at 11.30am
	Last day of term – Pre-School finishes at 11.30am

	Monday 16th - Friday 20th February
	Half term – Pre-School closed

	Monday 23rd February
	Start of Spring term 2

	Thursday 5th March
	World book day. Dress in your pyjamas and bring in your favourite story and teddy 

	Friday 13th March 
	Mother’s Day treat. Mum’s/female role models invited to come into the setting and get creative with their child. 

	Friday 27th March – No afternoon session, Pre-School finishes at 11.30am
	Easter Bonnet parade – children to create own hats to be judged 
Last day of term – Pre-School finishes at 11.30am

	Monday 30th March - Friday 10th April 
	Easter holidays – Pre-School closed

	Monday 13th April 
	Start of Summer Term 1

	Monday 4th May 
	Bank holiday – Pre-School closed 

	Friday 22nd May – No afternoon session, Pre-School finishes at 11.30am
	Last day of term – Pre-School finishes at 11.30am

	Monday 25th May - Friday 29th May
	Half term – Pre-School Closed

	Monday 1st June 
	Start of summer term 2

	Friday 19th June
	Father’s Day treat. Dad’s invited to come into the setting and get creative with their child.

	Tuesday 23rd June – TBC 

	Sports Day 9.30am-10.30am (St Nicolas School)  


	Monday 13th - Friday 17th July
	End of year/transition Reports will be issued prior to this week. Parents are invited in during this week should they wish to discuss end of year report. Please sign up against a time slot in the hall.     

	Tuesday 14th July – TBC 
	Graduation celebrations 3.15pm 4.30pm – THIS IS FOR SCHOOL LEAVERS ONLY 


	Tuesday 21st July - No afternoon session, Pre-School finishes at 11.30am
	End of term party 9.30am – 11.30am 
Last day of term Pre-School closes at 11.30am


Please note: All dates are subject to change and further fundraising events may be added. Please keep an eye on termly newsletter for these dates. 
	
	
	



